353 N Generals Boulevard 
   Lincolnton, North Carolina 28092 

With Copy to:  Wesley L. Deaton 
   The Deaton Law Firm, PLLC 
   PO Box 2459 
   Denver, NC  28037 

(D)  Payment for services. The City shall annually pay the County the 
amount of Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred ten and no/100 ($15,410.00) 
Dollars, beginning July 1, 2019 and continuing on the first of July each year 
thereafter, including any possible extensions, until the expiration or 
termination of this Agreement.  

(E) Miscellaneous Provisions. 

1. This Agreement embodies the entire agreement between the